#330 2-28-06 0R16, (R-2006-678)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-301263

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE MAR 1 4 2006

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO ADOPTING THE OFFICIAL ZONING MAP.

WHEREAS, the existing City zoning information is contained in multiple sources that contain various degrees of accuracy; and

WHEREAS, the proposed Official Zoning Map will improve predictability and consistency in application of regulations in the Land Development Code by providing one source for accurate zoning information; and

WHEREAS, the proposed Official Zoning Map will be represented by data that will be displayed and maintained on the City of San Diego's Geographic Information System; and

WHEREAS, the Official Zoning Map is expected to improve the development review process by removing additional staff time previously attributed to researching multiple sources including some that contained conflicting zoning information; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that the Official Zoning Map is adopted.

APPROVED MICHAEL J AGUIRRE, City Attorney

Shannon M. Thomas

Deputy City Attorney

SMT:als

02/13/06

Or.Dept:DSD

R-2006-678

MMS#2821

Diego, at its meeting of	
	ELIZABETH S. MALAND City Clerk
	By <u>Manuel E. Kettelsa</u> Deputy City Clerk
Approved: 3-14-06 (date)	JERRY SANDERS, Mayor
Vetoed:(date)	JERRY SANDERS, Mayor

301263